

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
 BID OPENING DATE 06/23/22
 CONTRACT NUMBER 07-0W1004
 LOCATION 07-LA-5-31.8/42.6

B I D S U M M A R Y
 IN LOS ANGELES COUNTY IN LOS
 ANGELES FROM COHASSET STREET UNDER-
 CROSSING TO ROXFORD STREET UNDER-
 CROSSING

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211
 PAGE 1
 06/24/22
 CONTRACT CODE 'A'
 37 CONTRACT ITEMS

REPLACE PCC SLABS, GRIND PCC

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0%
 PROPOSALS ISSUED 8 FUND TOTAL HM1 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 160

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 5,344,539.00 AMOUNT OVER 2,951,315.00 PERCENT OVER EST 55.22

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)	
1	8,295,854.00	3	C. A. RASMUSSEN, INC. 28548 LIVINGSTON AVENUE; VALENCIA CA 91355	661 367-9040 CC PREF CLAIMED 00254681 FAX 661 554-7272
2	8,946,955.00	2	SECURITY PAVING COMPANY INC 3075 TOWNSGATE ROAD, SUITE 200 WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA 91361	818 362-9200 CC PREF CLAIMED 00116307 FAX 818 362-9300
3	9,369,765.70	5	CALMEX ENGINEERING, INC. 2764 S. VISTA AVE.; BLOOMINGTON CA 92316	909 546-1311 SB PREF CLAIMED 00685954 FAX 909 874-9463 BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
4	9,850,000.00	1	SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING COMPANY 135 S. STATE COLLEGE BLVD.; BREA CA 92821	714 578-9600 CC PREF CLAIMED 00747612 FAX 714 578-9672
5	10,655,104.00	4	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT 400 EAST SIXTH STREET; CORONA CA 92879	951 736-7600 CC PREF CLAIMED 00267073 FAX 000 000-0000

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS
 FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CINDY TRUMP LA HABRA CA	754500	ITEM 15 (8.1%)
	CINDY TRUMP LA HABRA CA	754500	ITEM 18 (36.1%)
	CINDY TRUMP LA HABRA CA	754500	OPERATED TRACK MILL MACHINE
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 1 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 14 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 23 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 24 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 25 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 26 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 27 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 28 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-0W1004
07-LA-5-31
06/23/22

BID211
PAGE 3
06/24/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 29 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 30 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 31 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 7 (34.4%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPING
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 34 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 35 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 36 (100%)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ARROW SIGNS HC, INC. TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 6 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	652956	ITEM 34 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	652956	ITEM 35 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	652956	ITEM 36 (100%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	ARROW SIGNS SC, INC TEMECULA CA	1022809	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	ARROW SIGNS SC, INC TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 6 (45%)
	ARROW SIGNS SC, INC TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 7 (18%)
	ARROW SIGNS SC, INC TEMECULA CA	1022809	ITEM 9 (100%)
	ARROW SIGNS SC, INC TEMECULA CA	1022809	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY
	ARROW SIGNS SC, INC TEMECULA CA	1022809	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	HARBER COMPINES SAN BERNARDINO CA	657614	GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT
	HARBER COMPINES SAN BERNARDINO CA	657614	ITEM 21 (54%)
	HARBER COMPINES SAN BERNARDINO CA	657614	ITEM 33 (1%)
	HARBER COMPINES SAN BERNARDINO CA	657614	MOBILIZATION
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 7 (50%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 15 (18%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 18 (85%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING
	RV CONCRETE ANAHEIM CA	924742	DRILL AND BOND (DOWEL BAR)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	RV CONCRETE ANAHEIM CA	924742	INDIVIDUAL SLAB REPLACEMENT (RSC)
	RV CONCRETE ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 13 (100%)
	RV CONCRETE ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 19 (100%)
	RV CONCRETE ANAHEIM CA	924742	ITEM 20 (100%)
	RV CONCRETE ANAHEIM CA	924742	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 14 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 23 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 24 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 25 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 26 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 27 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 28 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 29 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 30 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 31 (100%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	ITEM 7 (10%)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (1-COAT)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 17-7)
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	421823	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 34 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 35 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 36 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	MAINTAINING EXISTING TMS ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	MODIFYING RAMP METERING SYSTEMS
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 1 (98%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 14 (98%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 22 (98%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 23 (98%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 24 (98%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 25 (98%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 26 (98%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 27 (98%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 28 (98%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 29 (98%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 30 (98%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 31 (98%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	ITEM 37 (5%)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	MOBILIZATION
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (1-COAT)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	REM. YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZ. WASTE)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	6" THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 17-7)
	BC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST GARDEN GROVE CA	877686	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENT
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 15 (22%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 18 (88%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	REPLACE AC SURFACING
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 34 (98%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 35 (98%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 36 (98%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-0W1004
07-LA-5-31
06/23/22

BID211
PAGE 12
06/24/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DUR
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	MODIFY RAMP METERING SYSTEMS
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	HARBER COMPANIES SAN BERNARDINO CA	657614	GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE
	HARBER COMPANIES SAN BERNARDINO CA	657614	ITEM 20 (30%)
	HARBER COMPANIES SAN BERNARDINO CA	657614	ITEM 21 (100%)
	HARBER COMPANIES SAN BERNARDINO CA	657614	REMOVE PCC SLABS
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 6 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 6,7,8,9
	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 1 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

07-0W1004
07-LA-5-31
06/23/22

BID211
PAGE 13
06/24/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	PCI AZUSA CA	415490	ITEM 1, 14, 22-31
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 34 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 34, 35, 36

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,200.00	2,200.00
2	080060	LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	160	2,200.00	352,000.00
4	090200	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING	EA	4	2,000.00	8,000.00
5	090207	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS	HR	10	200.00	2,000.00
6	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	33,000.00	33,000.00
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	279,000.00	279,000.00
8	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	30	590.00	17,700.00
9	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	6	450.00	2,700.00
10	129015	MOBILE BARRIER SYSTEM	DAY	30	3,100.00	93,000.00
11	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	4,500.00	4,500.00
12	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	670.00	670.00
13	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
14	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	51,400	.51	26,214.00
15	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	3,620	320.00	1,158,400.00
16	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	24,800	150.00	3,720,000.00
17	397005	TACK COAT	TON	91	710.00	64,610.00
18	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	197,000	3.00	591,000.00
19	410096	DRILL AND BOND (DOWEL BAR)	EA	1,600	32.00	51,200.00
20	411105	INDIVIDUAL SLAB REPLACEMENT (RSC)	CY	500	930.00	465,000.00
21	420201	GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,000	32.00	64,000.00
22	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	160	3.10	496.00
23	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	2,530	5.10	12,903.00
24	840505	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	119,000	.86	102,340.00
25	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	20,000	6.10	122,000.00
26	840529	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	1,520	10.10	15,352.00
27	840530	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	16,100	1.60	25,760.00
28	840555	12" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	19,600	3.10	60,760.00
29	840655	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (1-COAT)	LF	110,000	.20	22,000.00
30	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,520	.10	152.00
31	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,970	.10	297.00

07-0W1004
07-LA-5-31
06/23/22

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 15
06/24/22

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
32	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
33	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
34	013887	MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS (CITY)	LS	LUMP SUM	80,000.00	80,000.00
35	872134	MODIFYING RAMP METERING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	195,000.00	195,000.00
36	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,600.00	1,600.00
37	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	720,000.00	720,000.00
					TOTAL	8,295,854.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	BID	SECOND AMOUNT	BID	THIRD AMOUNT	BID	FOURTH AMOUNT	BID	FIFTH AMOUNT
1	2,530.00	2530.00	1,260.00	1260.00	2,000.00	2000.00	2,700.00	2700.00
2	2,530.00	2530.00	5,300.00	5300.00	2,000.00	2000.00	4,900.00	4900.00
3	1,960.00	313600.00	1,450.00	232000.00	2,000.00	320000.00	1,337.00	213920.00
4	2,000.00	8000.00	2,000.00	8000.00	2,000.00	8000.00	2,000.00	8000.00
5	200.00	2000.00	200.00	2000.00	200.00	2000.00	200.00	2000.00
6	30,040.00	30040.00	63,000.00	63000.00	32,000.00	32000.00	27,000.00	27000.00
7	442,200.00	442200.00	939,000.00	939000.00	901,912.50	901912.50	1,344,540.00	1344540.00
8	374.00	11220.00	1,550.00	46500.00	425.00	12750.00	1,242.00	37260.00
9	2,170.00	13020.00	1,470.00	8820.00	100.00	600.00	2,100.00	12600.00
10	2,430.00	72900.00	525.00	15750.00	2,000.00	60000.00	971.00	29130.00
11	25,840.00	25840.00	25,000.00	25000.00	16,000.00	16000.00	15,985.00	15985.00
12	1,270.00	1270.00	1,180.00	1180.00	30,000.00	30000.00	1,100.00	1100.00
13	11,700.00	11700.00	3,700.00	3700.00	12,000.00	12000.00	10,800.00	10800.00
14	.69	35466.00	.52	26728.00	1.45	74530.00	.92	47288.00
15	410.00	1484200.00	360.00	1303200.00	350.00	1267000.00	366.00	1324920.00
16	151.00	3744800.00	150.00	3720000.00	140.00	3472000.00	165.00	4092000.00
17	746.00	67886.00	900.00	81900.00	800.00	72800.00	972.00	88452.00
18	4.70	925900.00	5.90	1162300.00	5.75	1132750.00	6.03	1187910.00
19	30.50	48800.00	32.00	51200.00	50.00	80000.00	24.00	38400.00
20	954.00	477000.00	1,100.00	550000.00	1,250.00	625000.00	1,245.00	622500.00
21	12.50	25000.00	26.00	52000.00	45.00	90000.00	15.00	30000.00
22	5.30	848.00	5.00	800.00	5.15	824.00	3.25	520.00
23	3.80	9614.00	5.30	13409.00	6.15	15559.50	4.30	10879.00
24	1.20	142800.00	.90	107100.00	1.30	154700.00	.65	77350.00
25	6.10	122000.00	6.30	126000.00	4.15	83000.00	6.48	129600.00

26	.70	1064.00	10.50	15960.00	1.00	1520.00	4.40	6688.00
27	.69	11109.00	1.60	25760.00	1.00	16100.00	.97	15617.00
28	3.00	58800.00	3.20	62720.00	2.00	39200.00	4.86	95256.00
29	.34	37400.00	.21	23100.00	.35	38500.00	.43	47300.00
30	.70	1064.00	.10	152.00	4.60	6992.00	1.10	1672.00
31	.70	2079.00	.11	326.70	4.60	13662.00	1.10	3267.00
32	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
33	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
34	80,000.00	80000.00	79,000.00	79000.00	100,000.00	100000.00	104,000.00	104000.00
35	200,500.00	200500.00	200,000.00	200000.00	210,000.00	210000.00	220,000.00	220000.00
36	1,600.00	1600.00	1,600.00	1600.00	1,600.00	1600.00	1,700.00	1700.00
37	532,175.00	532175.00	415,000.00	415000.00	955,000.00	955000.00	799,850.00	799850.00
TOT	8,946,955.00		9,369,765.70		9,850,000.00		10,655,104.00	